RESOLUTION

No. 301

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland is engaged in a certain street-improvement project, and

WHEREAS, said street improvements are made necessary and mendatory by the existing unserviceable conditions of the streets in said City, and

WHEREAS, the Federal Works Agency, an agency of the United States of America, has heretofore granted funds in the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars (\$14,000.00) to be used in connection with certain street improvements, and

WHEREAS, said grant was made in connection with the Kirkland Sewer Project, and

WHEREAS, said street work was made necessary by virtue of said Sewer Project, and

WHEREAS, some funds in excess of the sum of Fourteen Thousand Dollars (\$14,000.00) will be necessary to complete the program as presently projected, and

WHEREAS, it appears that such additional funds will be in the approximate sum of \$2,300.00.

NOT, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRELAR That the expenditure of funds in the sum of \$2,300.00 existing in the street fund of and for the City of Kirkland be hereby authorized.

Dated and passed this 6th day of April, 1943.

Farm M. Evered

Attest:

C.J. Jrent